SC  Series
 High ripple, suitable to use in industrial power
 supplies for inverter circuitry, etc
  SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -25 ~ +85℃
Working Voltage Range 200 ~ 600Vdc
Capacitance Range 820 ~ 33,000μF

Others Conforms to JIS-C-5101-4 (1998), characteristic W
 DIMENSIONS (mm)
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM( Example : 450V 8200µF )
ФD 51 64 76 90
P±1 22.4 28.0 31.5 31.5
Pressure recief vent
 Sleeve Hexagenal headed bolt
7±1
P
±1
Bottom plate
  D
+
2M
ax
L±3Max
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Special Request
Size code (90F0:90×150)
Terminal code
Capacitance tolerance code (M:±20%)
Voltage code (450V)
Series code (SC)
Capacitance code (8200μF)
S C 2 2 2 8 W M L S 9 0 F 0
207
SC  Series
 Case size & Permissible rated ripple current (A rms) 120Hz / 85℃
     Vdc 200 250
   ФD Ф51 Ф64 Ф76 Ф90 Ф51 Ф64 Ф76 Ф90
uF ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC
2200              51×80 3.9
2700              51×80 4.4
3300 51×80 4.9          51×100 5.4
3900 51×80 5.3          51×120 6.2 64×80 6.2
4700 51×100 6.4 64×80 6.4      51×120 7.1 64×100 7.1
5600 51×120 7.5 64×80 7.5        64×100 7.7
6800 51×120 8.7 64×100 8.7        64×120 9.1
8200     64×100 9.3        64×120 10.0 76×100 10.0
10000     64×100 10.3           76×100 11.6
12000     64×120 12.0 76×100 12.0        76×120 12.8
15000         76×100 14.4        76×120 15.0 90×100 15.0
18000         76×120 16.5 90×100 16.5      76×150 17.6 90×100 14.5
22000         76×150 19.6 90×120 19.6         90×150 20.9
27000         76×150 21.5 90×120 21.5
33000            90×150 25.5
     Vdc 350 400
   ФD Ф51 Ф64 Ф76 Ф90 Ф51 Ф64 Ф76 Ф90
uF ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC
1000              51×80 3.8
1200 51×80 4.2          51×80 4.5
1500 51×80 4.9          51×100 5.3
1800 51×100 5.6          51×100 6.0 64×80 6.3
2200 51×100 6.7 64×80 7.0      51×120 7.0 64×100 6.8
2700 51×120 8.0 64×100 8.4        64×100 8.2
3300     64×100 9.6        64×120 9.6 76×100 9.3
3900     64×120 10.4           76×120 10.5
4700         76×100 11.9        76×120 12.3 90×100 13.1
5600         76×120 13.5 90×100 14.4      76×120 14.3 90×100 14.5
6800         76×150 16.0 90×120 16.2      76×150 16.0 90×120 16.3
8200         76×150 18.7 90×120 19.0          90×150 19.0
10000            90×150 20.0          90×180 21.0
12000            90×150 21.3
     Vdc 450 500
   ФD Ф51 Ф64 Ф76 Ф90 Ф51 Ф64 Ф76 Ф90
uF ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC ФD×L RC
820 51×80 3.6          51×90 3.7
1000 51×80 4.0          51×100 4.1
1200 51×100 4.7          51×110 4.8
1500 51×120 5.4 64×80 5.6      51×130 5.6 64×100 5.6
1800 51×120 5.9 64×100 6.1        64×110 6.2
2200     64×100 7.2        64×120 7.3 76×100 7.2
2700     64×120 8.6 76×100 8.3     64×140 8.7 76×110 8.5